vt WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

MR-SDC-1 (Belt Replacement)
old and new styles, M-825 and M-800 Series

> Remove infeed table attached to slitter, look under infeed table mounted to slitter.

> Remove 1/4"-28 socket head bolts (4 pieces) using 3/16" Allen wrench

r Note: Oider style slitters may require tables were mounted with 1/4"-28 Hex Head bolts

" Remove 3/8"-24 Hex Head bolts and 1-1/4" end caps attaching cutting rolls, slitter knife
blades (part # 4573), to slitter assembly

- Remove cutting rolls

» Note: Behind cutting rolls will be shims using a micrometer or calipers {verniers) measure

thickness of shims behind cutting roils Be sure to reinstall the same amount of shims
behind the top and the bottom of cutting roils when reinstalling. Also, there will be shims
behind the 1-1/4" end cap

- Measure thickness Be sure to use the same amount when reinstalling

- Remove 3/8"-24 Hex Head bolts attachung slitter housing to power

> Take off side plate (gear side) #35 as per assembly drawings #2.

" Remove only the bolts at infeed end of slitter assembly (2 pieces)

- Next remove 3/8"-24 Hex Head tap bolts #45 as per drawing (2 pieces)

- Hold shitter housing assembly, pull assembly away from slitter, this will allow gear belt

pulley to hang freely Lay aside housing assembly Remove gear belt pulley

> Remove 3/8"-24 Hex Head bolt attaching slitter to head assembly (roll former)
- Remove only the bolt on left side of spreader - head rail #5 as per drawing #1
> Loosen 1/4"-20 set screw, hold set collar in place.

- Slide set collar #18 as per drawing #1 and dfive gear #9 away from power

> T'ake off side plate {gear side).

> Remove 174" key stock from power

> Take off shaft #6 per print #1
- Remove 378"-24 Hex Head bolt #23  Slide power take off shaft to right side of #4¢hine

> T'o remove power take off shaft from power take off side plate (non gear side) swiig s de
plate (non gear side) in up position
> Remove worn belt, replace with new belt

Reverse these steps to reassemble

Note: To reinstall gear belt pulley on slitter housing assembly:

Install gear belt pulley in belt position pulley slide upper knife shaft through conveyor side
plate into pulley Install 3/8"-24 bolts, tighten
Be careful not to stretch or pry on belt when reinstaliing



—_—

~...H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY - .. -

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.cofn:;.

=5
AFT ©

a N ] g i T
Roll S e o

o BolTs 1N 5h
LocSeN BolTéf :
%o;}/fé‘w s TTeR Sr'u}
PlATE STR@MEU\J-'
foRm oae PIAT

*——t"‘ T Eiﬁ_zL_m*

L9 Al e

s hemg inFeES
Li | tapre conve o=

1R
:j ‘

U. A

—

|

) i
___,,____._"'_'__.,,_];1

ol TTeR wheek
oveR LAP

i

/ e Te 3
LooSen Twd 3 BolTs A¥S RoTAT

wo oI, TTeR
SHAET & To RA/se oF lowe® SETTE
And Re FignTo ‘3/8 RolTS

¢ 1 rad YVa-28 Cup Const Sex Somnw Va e
AU . B/~ Hex MuT =T
: X i L g e,
2 . I B
z: ‘;\- L /ey 28 Yiew W Rout ’(\ e
72 H C-2% 0O X oy it G (VNS ) )
| 21 | 4 X e Lew ~ than ey Rece
* [ i i
rd=EM! e b 4
i, 1wz B Vals X TorpuieTons MNesomee Beatane
i T [=Yob X B Do Lhh ey DET CogLAﬂ_ : I
vy [l B R T Crmn - Lane Heas Wass, AL
[ X
‘ i } \‘in i £ 587 ] Coven- Powep Taxe - Oes e
3 [ | ASLZ -1 Y| Se.Key Yax'dx '/ le,
S-S L7209 K Eng Cae WWbanss I
— 2 | 4SS Y ome Bag = ureen [T ) VT
A i1 | A ¥ hurecm Guoe Do I
Elle) | AL K] larzes Theas Peocy —— ]
3 [ AT K| Drwe Genm - .
= 4SO ¥ loo e Gea® I
R ‘ 1 I AT EAAPET — \D‘\,.Ec*_ésaﬁ\z. - . ]
( y/ - | 1 2y T e e Drpogr Tawe -Orr Lyt buarr,
- [ =Y | AT ¥ | Seme apee— Mean Rae .
i N ¥l < ew T Samg FeE
| 4 | A SR A < = ——1r5
— - | § AT Y i Fe. Thee- Oy Sime FoaTe T A0 .‘-,,F-—_
%-Ef—-‘- o p\ - ! \\ —%ﬂ ll 4;5: ¥ Fii:f‘:r-n. Tk - Ov e Tane Fhaw (Cane = ney
' \ I l‘ A5 hd S itve b onveyos, ATRY




T WERSS MACHINERY 8 SUPPLY ~ - —@ ’“ PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com
; 1z 74 . () @k

32

| e T
H H
K

b= i

W
'
! &
33
@ - B st 7 BARE MACHETIC 22~ I |
4 N CO_t [ D-630-# K| |BEOWNI/NG DoUDLE GL. BELT ] 3221 _ss28 Xy #ONDLE i
2 7T ez x| ] 7¥Z 26 SIZ] 4723 A BEARING CAF .
: =N R % L LC _l 30}/ | 399 XN IDLERT GER/ SHAFT
! I7- 3 ) L5 53=-7 x| 29X 45 PEY Iz L6 29 | # FS 50 XV LDUEFP GERR™ "~ TITTITLC
: \ = 7 A oA A {28171 w55 RISPREALER FOWER 7:AHK&E. OF I~
A F5 . e JET SCW ” 4B N 2717 _A3557 K| EXCENTRIC SFAEADER .
I ¢ a7 =17 7 T 1 7 T Zey 16l 7 ) v S5 Xlsro& PLATE POWEL TS F Or R
. g 53 7 X138 -24 wex #D. Bory. | 70 ] 285y £ ) A Tws XY SIDE SUATE ~ POWER. TREE O ELTRE
A A 3o X 35729 #ex 70T o | 242 | A702 X} POIUSTING FLATE
@ ,3——@) o I A B ~24 #rEX 7D Fol 712G 23| s | #5353 KN DFIHE SHAFTPOWNER TAHE OFF
S8 -1 X[ 3| /032 AT HD, AL A0 THFLE, ] €2y 71 4 . SAC~18 _JOM NT _ _
s SECTION | EEE Al o220 s#Ex Z0 FoL) 72 Ac AN : K| | SHOULDESR SCWN EBHaX [5 ic
75 7 X N 327 SO0 AL o5 SCwr A ZC, 2ol & ‘ M IBRASS WASHER O5TK I IRIAAL] -
<7 s X| .} 3524 AZHAT O SCW AT L. 3| s oM X HAICH UP AN “V PULLY
e 136 wasice — sl r|l F585. |, X AICH UP ARM 2583
<5 2 X|378-24 AEA WD GoAT __IR4E e ] 27y A TEND COP.WASHER
-7 Z X J T ¥ {0 b L 7 ¢ cl4] 425 -8 K| END CAF WASHER
=) x| | ZH6-29F SOC.+HD, €A SCW 416 5] o9 X| BERARING BLOCK SPREADPER
4E /2 x T 1 1 1 1 7 26 M) 558 X) CONVEYOR SIDE FAATE SPREADER
7 x| | 3527 _#EX FOBOLT B LG L /319 |- AT 77 X} CONFEYOR SEREADER -
40" 7] vez= X| ScARING BLOCH SFREADER | IEVS Y 4576 VX " S2r776 & rtenb CEAREDEIVE
3 /| =es52 X{ | BUNTING BEARIANG =] AT v R} GERTR BILTPULLY- I8-HG-705
38 & | 7R-IC7Z_|X| | TORRINCION INNER _RACE . o] 7] A5 744 X| SPOACER SLITTER s7E570
37 21 5-Zos2 X| V7oRmRr/Nde70N NMEDLE DLG. 21z €574 -2 R SPRCER SLITTER IHERD
g; 2 X BoNFiNG TAECST FAACE ] S|lz| ¥573 K| SLLTTER - fNIrE - | s X| ex7ENCED BEARING BLOCH -
= g X, 7'0;94?:”67‘0” P IIAELT KR E JITOLE rd ;";‘ 727 K LOWER L IFE SO FT 3 lr| 557 X| SLITTER HD DBEAZRING BLocH
2 X} | sonTiNE TAFLE T EACE IR L M CPFER HNIFE SwaGr 7 2| 7] #5666 K| CONVEYOR SIDE PLATE — 41T ..
3 7 8-208 X| {7ORAINGTON NEEDLE _BARG. RN D mrmcx vF_ BIE = 77 ] 4563 - XN CONVEYOR STDE FPLATE-FORE






